

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD 98532-9282 CHEHALIS WA 985320366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			5.60 %			-20.64 %	23.81 %
			126,001.00	133,055.00	7,054.00	100,000.00	-26,001.00	156,000.00	29,999.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	47,500.0000	90.00 %	33,000.0000	32.00 %	18,800.0000	-24.80 %
			10,000.00	19,000.00	9,000.00	13,200.00	3,200.00	7,520.00	-2,480.00
GRADING									
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	880.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	29.0000	-42.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	51.2500	2.50 %
			44,000.00	25,520.00	-18,480.00	26,400.00	-17,600.00	45,100.00	1,100.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	1930.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	11.1000	-63.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	48.5000	61.67 %
			57,900.00	21,423.00	-36,477.00	86,850.00	28,950.00	93,605.00	35,705.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1930.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %
			19,300.00	10,615.00	-8,685.00	21,230.00	1,930.00	3,860.00	-15,440.00
DRAINAGE									
6	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	40.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	63.0000	14.55 %	43.0000	-21.82 %	66.5000	20.91 %
			2,200.00	2,520.00	320.00	1,720.00	-480.00	2,660.00	460.00
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	80.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	39.0000	-61.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	68.0000	-32.00 %
			8,000.00	3,120.00	-4,880.00	4,400.00	-3,600.00	5,440.00	-2,560.00
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	251.0000	TON	100.0000	74.0000	-26.00 %	131.0000	31.00 %	104.0000	4.00 %
			25,100.00	18,574.00	-6,526.00	32,881.00	7,781.00	26,104.00	1,004.00
9	STREAMBED SAND								
	34.0000	TON	85.0000	85.0000	0.00 %	131.0000	54.12 %	98.0000	15.29 %
			2,890.00	2,890.00	0.00	4,454.00	1,564.00	3,332.00	442.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD 98532-9282 CHEHALIS WA 985320366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.									
	104.0000	TON	100.0000	77.0000	-23.00 %	131.0000	31.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	
			10,400.00	8,008.00	-2,392.00	13,624.00	3,224.00	10,920.00	520.00	
11	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
12	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	14.0000	TON	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	122.0000	22.00 %	195.0000	95.00 %	
			1,400.00	2,100.00	700.00	1,708.00	308.00	2,730.00	1,330.00	
13	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	62.0000	L.F.	150.0000	400.0000	166.67 %	260.0000	73.33 %	443.0000	195.33 %	
			9,300.00	24,800.00	15,500.00	16,120.00	6,820.00	27,466.00	18,166.00	
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
	L.S.				120.00 %		-83.33 %		233.33 %	
			15,000.00	33,000.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	-12,500.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
	L.S.				27.50 %		15.00 %		530.11 %	
			20,000.00	25,500.00	5,500.00	23,000.00	3,000.00	126,022.25	106,022.25	
16	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1									
	L.S.				17.71 %		18.57 %		-8.57 %	
			350,000.00	412,000.00	62,000.00	415,000.00	65,000.00	320,000.00	-30,000.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2310.0000	TON	50.0000	37.0000	-26.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %	44.2500	-11.50 %	
			115,500.00	85,470.00	-30,030.00	106,260.00	-9,240.00	102,217.50	-13,282.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC			HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD			316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST	
	98532-9282			EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638	
	CHEHALIS WA 985320366			WENATCHEE WA 988070990			PUYALLUP WA 983710162	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	980.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	5.5000	-63.33 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	
			14,700.00	5,390.00	-9,310.00	6,860.00	-7,840.00	10,780.00	-3,920.00	
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28									
	1480.0000	TON	150.0000	152.5000	1.67 %	160.0000	6.67 %	158.0000	5.33 %	
			222,000.00	225,700.00	3,700.00	236,800.00	14,800.00	233,840.00	11,840.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,660.00	6,660.00		6,660.00		6,660.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,100.00	11,100.00		11,100.00		11,100.00		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
24	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.0400	ACRE	5,000.0000	75,000.0000	1,400.00 %	61,700.0000	1,134.00 %	53,000.0000	960.00 %	
			200.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,468.00	2,268.00	2,120.00	1,920.00	
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR									
	17.0000	EACH	22.0000	35.0000	59.09 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			374.00	595.00	221.00	1,037.00	663.00	901.00	527.00	
26	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY									
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	35.0000	59.09 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			330.00	525.00	195.00	915.00	585.00	795.00	465.00	
27	PSIPE WOODS ROSE									
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	35.0000	59.09 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			330.00	525.00	195.00	915.00	585.00	795.00	465.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD 98532-9282 CHEHALIS WA 985320366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE PINEMAT MANZANITA									
	34.0000	EACH	22.0000	34.0000	54.55 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			748.00	1,156.00	408.00	2,074.00	1,326.00	1,802.00	1,054.00	
29	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	18.0000	EACH	22.0000	38.0000	72.73 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			396.00	684.00	288.00	1,098.00	702.00	954.00	558.00	
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY									
	39.0000	EACH	22.0000	36.0000	63.64 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			858.00	1,404.00	546.00	2,379.00	1,521.00	2,067.00	1,209.00	
31	PSIPE LADY FERN									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	36.0000	63.64 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			462.00	756.00	294.00	1,281.00	819.00	1,113.00	651.00	
32	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	36.0000	63.64 %	61.0000	177.27 %	53.0000	140.91 %	
			462.00	756.00	294.00	1,281.00	819.00	1,113.00	651.00	
33	FINE COMPOST									
	0.0400	ACRE	22,000.0000	42,500.0000	93.18 %	37,000.0000	68.18 %	32,000.0000	45.45 %	
			880.00	1,700.00	820.00	1,480.00	600.00	1,280.00	400.00	
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	429.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,290.00	6,006.00	1,716.00	4,290.00	0.00	3,861.00	-429.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	7.5000	-6.25 %	
			1,280.00	960.00	-320.00	1,280.00	0.00	1,200.00	-80.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	962.5000	L.F.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	69.5000	39.00 %	
			48,125.00	67,375.00	19,250.00	77,000.00	28,875.00	66,893.75	18,768.75	
37	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	2,700.0000	12.50 %	3,100.0000	29.17 %	2,670.0000	11.25 %	
			2,400.00	2,700.00	300.00	3,100.00	700.00	2,670.00	270.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD 98532-9282 CHEHALIS WA 985320366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,333.0000	46.66 %	8,500.0000	70.00 %	7,300.0000	46.00 %	
			15,000.00	21,999.00	6,999.00	25,500.00	10,500.00	21,900.00	6,900.00	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	32.0000	EACH	100.0000	79.0000	-21.00 %	154.0000	54.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,200.00	2,528.00	-672.00	4,928.00	1,728.00	2,560.00	-640.00	
40	PAINT LINE									
	3240.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	3.7000	85.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	
			6,480.00	5,670.00	-810.00	11,988.00	5,508.00	4,860.00	-1,620.00	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %	310.0000	148.00 %	91.0000	-27.20 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	1,240.00	740.00	364.00	-136.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2000	MI.	20,000.0000	46,500.0000	132.50 %	52,000.0000	160.00 %	44,325.0000	121.63 %	
			4,000.00	9,300.00	5,300.00	10,400.00	6,400.00	8,865.00	4,865.00	
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2000	HUND	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %	39,000.0000	56.00 %	34,000.0000	36.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	6,800.00	1,800.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2016.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			10,080.00	12,096.00	2,016.00	8,064.00	-2,016.00	9,072.00	-1,008.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-11.43 %		-34.29 %		-57.14 %	
			70,000.00	62,000.00	-8,000.00	46,000.00	-24,000.00	30,000.00	-40,000.00	
46	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	618.0000	S.F.	30.0000	34.0000	13.33 %	41.0000	36.67 %	48.0000	60.00 %	
			18,540.00	21,012.00	2,472.00	25,338.00	6,798.00	29,664.00	11,124.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC			HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD			316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST	
	98532-9282			EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638	
	CHEHALIS WA 985320366			WENATCHEE WA 988070990			PUYALLUP WA 983710162	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	72.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	17.0000	-66.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			3,600.00	2,520.00	-1,080.00	1,224.00	-2,376.00	3,240.00	-360.00	
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	640.0000	S.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,280.00	3,200.00	1,920.00	640.00	-640.00	640.00	-640.00	
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			40.00 %		48.00 %		8.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	7,400.00	2,400.00	5,400.00	400.00	
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-10.00 %		-15.00 %		-2.50 %	
			20,000.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00	19,500.00	-500.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR PREPARATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
53	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
58	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-87.50 %		-92.50 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	250.00	-1,750.00	150.00	-1,850.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2023

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:26

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC			HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	212-34 MIDDLE FORK RD			316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST	
	98532-9282			EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638	
	CHEHALIS WA 985320366			WENATCHEE WA 988070990			PUYALLUP WA 983710162	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101177			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
59	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	15.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	122.00 %	66.6000	13.0000	-56.67 %	5.5000	-81.67 %	
			450.00	549.00	999.00	195.00	-255.00	82.50	-367.50	
60	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	107.00 %	1,035.0000	1,800.0000	260.00 %	1,050.0000	110.00 %	
			500.00	535.00	1,035.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	1,050.00	550.00	
61	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-76.00 %			-20.00 %		-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	-3,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	2.76%	<u>\$1,432,649.00</u>	<u>\$1,496,135.00</u>	7.31%	<u>\$1,572,572.00</u>	12.79%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	2.76%	<u>\$1,432,649.00</u>	<u>\$1,496,135.00</u>	7.31%	<u>\$1,572,572.00</u>	12.79%	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC 980 JACKSON HWY S 98591-9418 TOLEDO WA 985911107 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4425 S ORCHARD ST TACOMA WA 984666619 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			19.05 %			34.92 %		38.49 %
			126,001.00	150,000.00	23,999.00	170,000.00	43,999.00	174,500.00	48,499.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	75,000.0000	200.00 %	40,000.0000	60.00 %	51,200.0000	104.80 %	
			10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	20,480.00	10,480.00	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	880.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	82.5000	65.00 %	
			44,000.00	66,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	72,600.00	28,600.00	
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1930.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	73.5000	145.00 %	
			57,900.00	115,800.00	57,900.00	86,850.00	28,950.00	141,855.00	83,955.00	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	1930.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	11.7500	17.50 %	
			19,300.00	13,510.00	-5,790.00	9,650.00	-9,650.00	22,677.50	3,377.50	
DRAINAGE										
6	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	40.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %	55.0000	0.00 %	63.5000	15.45 %	
			2,200.00	3,000.00	800.00	2,200.00	0.00	2,540.00	340.00	
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	80.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	61.5000	-38.50 %	
			8,000.00	6,880.00	-1,120.00	4,400.00	-3,600.00	4,920.00	-3,080.00	
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	251.0000	TON	100.0000	130.0000	30.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	
			25,100.00	32,630.00	7,530.00	25,100.00	0.00	32,630.00	7,530.00	
9	STREAMBED SAND									
	34.0000	TON	85.0000	150.0000	76.47 %	300.0000	252.94 %	137.0000	61.18 %	
			2,890.00	5,100.00	2,210.00	10,200.00	7,310.00	4,658.00	1,768.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC 980 JACKSON HWY S 98591-9418 TOLEDO WA 985911107 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4425 S ORCHARD ST TACOMA WA 984666619 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	TON	100.0000	30.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %	119.0000	19.00 %
	104.0000		10,400.00		13,520.00	3,120.00	11,440.00	1,040.00	12,376.00	1,976.00
11	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
12	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A	TON	100.0000	10.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	246.0000	146.00 %
	14.0000		1,400.00		1,540.00	140.00	1,750.00	350.00	3,444.00	2,044.00
13	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	150.0000	260.00 %	540.0000	260.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	445.0000	196.67 %
	62.0000		9,300.00		33,480.00	24,180.00	12,400.00	3,100.00	27,590.00	18,290.00
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.		206.67 %		206.67 %		300.00 %		52.67 %
			15,000.00		46,000.00	31,000.00	60,000.00	45,000.00	22,900.00	7,900.00
STRUCTURE										
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.		370.00 %		370.00 %		150.00 %		-85.00 %
			20,000.00		94,000.00	74,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	-17,000.00
16	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.		7.14 %		7.14 %		51.43 %		17.40 %
			350,000.00		375,000.00	25,000.00	530,000.00	180,000.00	410,900.00	60,900.00
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	50.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	77.0000	54.00 %
	2310.0000		115,500.00		80,850.00	-34,650.00	115,500.00	0.00	177,870.00	62,370.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

HWY	: SR 012	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 12	MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC	QUIGG BROS., INC.	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
	WHITE PASS VICINITY-	980 JACKSON HWY S	819 W STATE ST	4425 S ORCHARD ST
	MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B	98591-9418	98520-5934	
	23Y002	TOLEDO WA 985911107	ABERDEEN WA 985200281	TACOMA WA 984666619
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	980.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	10.2500	-31.67 %
			14,700.00	14,700.00	0.00	6,860.00	-7,840.00	10,045.00	-4,655.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28								
	1480.0000	TON	150.0000	135.0000	-10.00 %	140.0000	-6.67 %	172.0000	14.67 %
			222,000.00	199,800.00	-22,200.00	207,200.00	-14,800.00	254,560.00	32,560.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,660.00	6,660.00		6,660.00		6,660.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,100.00	11,100.00		11,100.00		11,100.00	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
24	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.0400	ACRE	5,000.0000	38,500.0000	670.00 %	65,000.0000	1,200.00 %	52,000.0000	940.00 %
			200.00	1,540.00	1,340.00	2,600.00	2,400.00	2,080.00	1,880.00
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR								
	17.0000	EACH	22.0000	17.5000	-20.45 %	50.0000	127.27 %	34.5000	56.82 %
			374.00	297.50	-76.50	850.00	476.00	586.50	212.50
26	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY								
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	35.0000	59.09 %	34.5000	56.82 %
			330.00	0.00	-330.00	525.00	195.00	517.50	187.50
27	PSIPE WOODS ROSE								
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	18.0000	-18.18 %	35.0000	59.09 %	34.5000	56.82 %
			330.00	270.00	-60.00	525.00	195.00	517.50	187.50

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC 980 JACKSON HWY S 98591-9418 TOLEDO WA 985911107 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4425 S ORCHARD ST TACOMA WA 984666619 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE PINEMAT MANZANITA									
	34.0000	EACH	22.0000	18.0000	-18.18 %	35.0000	59.09 %	20.7500	-5.68 %	
			748.00	612.00	-136.00	1,190.00	442.00	705.50	-42.50	
29	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	18.0000	EACH	22.0000	18.0000	-18.18 %	35.0000	59.09 %	48.5000	120.45 %	
			396.00	324.00	-72.00	630.00	234.00	873.00	477.00	
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY									
	39.0000	EACH	22.0000	17.0000	-22.73 %	35.0000	59.09 %	48.5000	120.45 %	
			858.00	663.00	-195.00	1,365.00	507.00	1,891.50	1,033.50	
31	PSIPE LADY FERN									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	35.0000	59.09 %	37.5000	70.45 %	
			462.00	420.00	-42.00	735.00	273.00	787.50	325.50	
32	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	18.0000	-18.18 %	35.0000	59.09 %	34.5000	56.82 %	
			462.00	378.00	-84.00	735.00	273.00	724.50	262.50	
33	FINE COMPOST									
	0.0400	ACRE	22,000.0000	22,000.0000	0.00 %	80,000.0000	263.64 %	20,800.0000	-5.45 %	
			880.00	880.00	0.00	3,200.00	2,320.00	832.00	-48.00	
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	429.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			4,290.00	3,003.00	-1,287.00	5,148.00	858.00	3,003.00	-1,287.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %	3.5000	-56.25 %	
			1,280.00	960.00	-320.00	1,600.00	320.00	560.00	-720.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	962.5000	L.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	88.0000	76.00 %	
			48,125.00	62,562.50	14,437.50	67,375.00	19,250.00	84,700.00	36,575.00	
37	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	2,500.0000	4.17 %	3,000.0000	25.00 %	3,600.0000	50.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC 980 JACKSON HWY S 98591-9418 TOLEDO WA 985911107 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4425 S ORCHARD ST TACOMA WA 984666619 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,850.0000	37.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	7,100.0000	42.00 %	
			15,000.00	20,550.00	5,550.00	21,000.00	6,000.00	21,300.00	6,300.00	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	32.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	89.0000	-11.00 %	
			3,200.00	2,240.00	-960.00	4,800.00	1,600.00	2,848.00	-352.00	
40	PAINT LINE									
	3240.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.3000	-35.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	1.7500	-12.50 %	
			6,480.00	4,212.00	-2,268.00	6,480.00	0.00	5,670.00	-810.00	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	125.0000	340.0000	172.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	101.0000	-19.20 %	
			500.00	1,360.00	860.00	400.00	-100.00	404.00	-96.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2000	MI.	20,000.0000	34,000.0000	70.00 %	45,000.0000	125.00 %	49,300.0000	146.50 %	
			4,000.00	6,800.00	2,800.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	9,860.00	5,860.00	
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2000	HUND	25,000.0000	27,000.0000	8.00 %	35,000.0000	40.00 %	38,200.0000	52.80 %	
			5,000.00	5,400.00	400.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	7,640.00	2,640.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2016.0000	HR	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	14.2500	185.00 %	
			10,080.00	18,144.00	8,064.00	20,160.00	10,080.00	28,728.00	18,648.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			100.00 %		-28.57 %		-42.57 %	
			70,000.00	140,000.00	70,000.00	50,000.00	-20,000.00	40,200.00	-29,800.00	
46	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	618.0000	S.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	60.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	-60.00 %	
			18,540.00	30,900.00	12,360.00	37,080.00	18,540.00	7,416.00	-11,124.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

HWY	: SR 012	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 12	MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC	QUIGG BROS., INC.	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
	WHITE PASS VICINITY-	980 JACKSON HWY S	819 W STATE ST	4425 S ORCHARD ST
	MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B	98591-9418	98520-5934	
	23Y002	TOLEDO WA 985911107	ABERDEEN WA 985200281	TACOMA WA 984666619
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	72.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	110.0000	120.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	112.0000	124.00 %	
			3,600.00	7,920.00	4,320.00	3,960.00	360.00	8,064.00	4,464.00	
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	640.0000	S.F.	2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %	7.0000	250.00 %	12.0000	500.00 %	
			1,280.00	6,400.00	5,120.00	4,480.00	3,200.00	7,680.00	6,400.00	
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-10.00 %		140.00 %		56.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-25.00 %		-9.00 %	
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	18,200.00	-1,800.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR PREPARATION									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
53	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
58	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-76.55 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	469.00	-1,531.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2023

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:26

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
MIDWAY UNDERGROUND LLC 980 JACKSON HWY S 98591-9418 TOLEDO WA 985911107 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101260	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	TUNISTA CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4425 S ORCHARD ST TACOMA WA 984666619 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
59	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	15.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	120.0000	300.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	76.5000	155.00 %
			450.00	1,800.00	1,350.00	225.00	-225.00	1,147.50	697.50
60	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,400.0000	180.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,400.00	900.00
61	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			-68.00 %		0.00 %		-20.00 %
			5,000.00	1,600.00	-3,400.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	<u>\$1,728,809.00</u>	<u>24.00%</u>	<u>\$1,760,376.00</u>	<u>26.26%</u>	<u>\$1,782,513.50</u>	<u>27.85%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	<u>\$1,728,809.00</u>	<u>24.00%</u>	<u>\$1,760,376.00</u>	<u>26.26%</u>	<u>\$1,782,513.50</u>	<u>27.85%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-40.48 %			29.36 %		26.98 %
			126,001.00	75,000.00	-51,001.00	163,000.00	36,999.00	160,000.00	33,999.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	12,000.0000	-52.00 %	25,000.0000	0.00 %	50,000.0000	100.00 %	
			10,000.00	4,800.00	-5,200.00	10,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	880.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	82.0000	64.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			44,000.00	44,000.00	0.00	72,160.00	28,160.00	66,000.00	22,000.00	
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1930.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	67.0000	123.33 %	31.5000	5.00 %	62.0000	106.67 %	
			57,900.00	129,310.00	71,410.00	60,795.00	2,895.00	119,660.00	61,760.00	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	1930.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			19,300.00	1,930.00	-17,370.00	27,020.00	7,720.00	13,510.00	-5,790.00	
DRAINAGE										
6	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	40.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	79.0000	43.64 %	51.0000	-7.27 %	80.0000	45.45 %	
			2,200.00	3,160.00	960.00	2,040.00	-160.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	80.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	88.0000	-12.00 %	52.0000	-48.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			8,000.00	7,040.00	-960.00	4,160.00	-3,840.00	6,400.00	-1,600.00	
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	251.0000	TON	100.0000	175.0000	75.00 %	168.0000	68.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			25,100.00	43,925.00	18,825.00	42,168.00	17,068.00	22,590.00	-2,510.00	
9	STREAMBED SAND									
	34.0000	TON	85.0000	160.0000	88.24 %	222.0000	161.18 %	110.0000	29.41 %	
			2,890.00	5,440.00	2,550.00	7,548.00	4,658.00	3,740.00	850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.									
	104.0000	TON	100.0000	270.0000	170.00 %	177.0000	77.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	
			10,400.00	28,080.00	17,680.00	18,408.00	8,008.00	10,920.00	520.00	
11	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
12	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	14.0000	TON	100.0000	148.0000	48.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			1,400.00	2,072.00	672.00	2,100.00	700.00	1,400.00	0.00	
13	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	62.0000	L.F.	150.0000	210.0000	40.00 %	850.0000	466.67 %	425.0000	183.33 %	
			9,300.00	13,020.00	3,720.00	52,700.00	43,400.00	26,350.00	17,050.00	
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
	L.S.				235.00 %		233.33 %		200.00 %	
			15,000.00	50,250.00	35,250.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
	L.S.				-75.00 %		-25.00 %		400.00 %	
			20,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	
16	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1									
	L.S.				61.43 %		20.00 %		12.86 %	
			350,000.00	565,000.00	215,000.00	420,000.00	70,000.00	395,000.00	45,000.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2310.0000	TON	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			115,500.00	103,950.00	-11,550.00	127,050.00	11,550.00	103,950.00	-11,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	980.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %
			14,700.00	6,860.00	-7,840.00	14,700.00	0.00	8,820.00	-5,880.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28								
	1480.0000	TON	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	147.0000	-2.00 %	155.0000	3.33 %
			222,000.00	266,400.00	44,400.00	217,560.00	-4,440.00	229,400.00	7,400.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,660.00	6,660.00		6,660.00		6,660.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,100.00	11,100.00		11,100.00		11,100.00	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
24	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.0400	ACRE	5,000.0000	61,000.0000	1,120.00 %	68,000.0000	1,260.00 %	52,000.0000	940.00 %
			200.00	2,440.00	2,240.00	2,720.00	2,520.00	2,080.00	1,880.00
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR								
	17.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	130.0000	490.91 %
			374.00	1,037.00	663.00	357.00	-17.00	2,210.00	1,836.00
26	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY								
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	140.0000	536.36 %
			330.00	915.00	585.00	315.00	-15.00	2,100.00	1,770.00
27	PSIPE WOODS ROSE								
	15.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	20.0000	-9.09 %	140.0000	536.36 %
			330.00	915.00	585.00	300.00	-30.00	2,100.00	1,770.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE PINEMAT MANZANITA									
	34.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	25.0000	13.64 %	225.0000	922.73 %	
			748.00	2,074.00	1,326.00	850.00	102.00	7,650.00	6,902.00	
29	PSIPE SNOWBERRY									
	18.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	20.0000	-9.09 %	140.0000	536.36 %	
			396.00	1,098.00	702.00	360.00	-36.00	2,520.00	2,124.00	
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY									
	39.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	110.0000	400.00 %	
			858.00	2,379.00	1,521.00	819.00	-39.00	4,290.00	3,432.00	
31	PSIPE LADY FERN									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	22.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	400.00 %	
			462.00	1,281.00	819.00	462.00	0.00	2,310.00	1,848.00	
32	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW									
	21.0000	EACH	22.0000	61.0000	177.27 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	110.0000	400.00 %	
			462.00	1,281.00	819.00	441.00	-21.00	2,310.00	1,848.00	
33	FINE COMPOST									
	0.0400	ACRE	22,000.0000	36,500.0000	65.91 %	28,000.0000	27.27 %	65,000.0000	195.45 %	
			880.00	1,460.00	580.00	1,120.00	240.00	2,600.00	1,720.00	
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	429.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.5000	5.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	32.0000	220.00 %	
			4,290.00	4,504.50	214.50	4,504.50	214.50	13,728.00	9,438.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	4.5000	-43.75 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	11.0000	37.50 %	
			1,280.00	720.00	-560.00	960.00	-320.00	1,760.00	480.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	962.5000	L.F.	50.0000	79.0000	58.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			48,125.00	76,037.50	27,912.50	86,625.00	38,500.00	57,750.00	9,625.00	
37	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	3,000.0000	25.00 %	3,350.0000	39.58 %	1,600.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,350.00	950.00	1,600.00	-800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,400.0000	68.00 %	9,400.0000	88.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	
			15,000.00	25,200.00	10,200.00	28,200.00	13,200.00	16,500.00	1,500.00	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	32.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			3,200.00	4,800.00	1,600.00	2,720.00	-480.00	2,240.00	-960.00	
40	PAINT LINE									
	3240.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %	1.7000	-15.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %	
			6,480.00	11,340.00	4,860.00	5,508.00	-972.00	4,050.00	-2,430.00	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	125.0000	300.0000	140.00 %	97.0000	-22.40 %	375.0000	200.00 %	
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	388.00	-112.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2000	MI.	20,000.0000	37,000.0000	85.00 %	47,000.0000	135.00 %	37,000.0000	85.00 %	
			4,000.00	7,400.00	3,400.00	9,400.00	5,400.00	7,400.00	3,400.00	
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2000	HUND	25,000.0000	29,000.0000	16.00 %	36,000.0000	44.00 %	28,000.0000	12.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,800.00	800.00	7,200.00	2,200.00	5,600.00	600.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2016.0000	HR	5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			10,080.00	44,352.00	34,272.00	5,040.00	-5,040.00	12,096.00	2,016.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-1.43 %		-78.57 %		-35.71 %	
			70,000.00	69,000.00	-1,000.00	15,000.00	-55,000.00	45,000.00	-25,000.00	
46	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	618.0000	S.F.	30.0000	70.0000	133.33 %	36.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			18,540.00	43,260.00	24,720.00	22,248.00	3,708.00	15,450.00	-3,090.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8495 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	72.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	41.0000	-18.00 %	12.0000	-76.00 %	
			3,600.00	2,160.00	-1,440.00	2,952.00	-648.00	864.00	-2,736.00	
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	640.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			1,280.00	1,280.00	0.00	2,240.00	960.00	2,560.00	1,280.00	
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			46.00 %		80.00 %		70.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,300.00	2,300.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	3,500.00	
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-15.00 %		-5.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00	19,000.00	-1,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR PREPARATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
53	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
58	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			25.00 %		-75.00 %		-87.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	-1,500.00	250.00	-1,750.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2023

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:26

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3471 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6676  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WHITE PASS VICINITY-  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3B  
 23Y002  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 13 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 6 2023

----- 9TH BIDDER -----      ----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.      TAPANI, INC.      RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE      1904 SE 6TH PLACE      17 EAST VALLEY HWY E  
 98801-3754      98604-8495  
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119      BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900      AUBURN WA 980925531  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
59	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	15.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	94.0000	213.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	85.0000	183.33 %	
			450.00	1,410.00	960.00	525.00	75.00	1,275.00	825.00	
60	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	2,300.0000	360.00 %	930.0000	86.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	2,300.00	1,800.00	930.00	430.00	500.00	0.00	
61	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			10.00 %		-66.00 %		-30.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	1,700.00	-3,300.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	<u>\$1,814,944.00</u>	30.18%	<u>\$1,650,906.50</u>	18.41%	<u>\$1,696,996.00</u>	21.72%	
						4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,394,219.00</u>	<u>\$1,814,944.00</u>	30.18%	<u>\$1,650,906.50</u>	18.41%	<u>\$1,696,996.00</u>	21.72%	
						4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		